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41F  30013630    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Reservoir:

Reservoir:

OFF STREAM

OFF STREAM

2E

2E

14

14

6S

6S

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

SW

SE

MADISON

MADISON

18.50 FEET

29.25 FEET

5.50 ACRES

2.42 ACRES

49.50 ACRE-FEET

42.00 ACRE-FEET

Depth: 

Depth: 

Surface Area: 

Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: DECEMBER 7, 2006 at 03:36 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 93.85

Owners: MT MOONLIGHT BASIN WATER & SEWER LLC 
PO BOX 160040
BIG SKY, MT 59716-0040

 Reservoir Name

 Reservoir Name

RESERVOIR #1

RESERVOIR #2

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41F  30013630 General Abstract

231.00 GPM

163.20 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

WELL

WELL

WELL

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Pump Size:

Pump Size:

Pump Size:

10.00 HP

10.00 HP

10.00 HP

NO

YES

NO

Flowing: 

Flowing: 

Flowing: 

Static Water Level: 

Static Water Level: 

5.00 FEET

131.50 FEET

Well Depth:

Well Depth:

Well Depth:

483.00 FEET

453.00 FEET

396.00 FEET

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1

2

3

23

23

14

2E

2E

2E

6S

6S

6S

NESWNE

SWNENE

NWSESW

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

Purpose (use): MUNICIPAL  
MUNICIPAL  
MUNICIPAL  

Climatic Area: 5 - LOW
SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use): MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE IRRIGATIONPurpose 
Clarification:

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 7, 2006 at 03:36 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 6, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

Rge

County

County

County

Acres

Acres

Acres

10
10
10
14
15
15

10
10
10
11
11
13
13
14
14
14
15
24

13
14
15
15

 0.15
 12.54
 24.60
 16.12
 12.45
 15.99
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6S
6S
6S
6S
6S

6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S

6S
6S
6S
6S

2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E

2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E

2E
2E
2E
2E

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

N2
SW
SE

NW
NW
NE

NE
SE
SW
SE
SW
NW
SW
NE
NW
SE

SENWSW

SW
NE
SE
SW
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4

THIS PERMIT IS ASSOCIATED TO WATER RIGHT NO. 41F 30013631. THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES 
OF USE AND COMMON PLACES OF STORAGE.

THIS PERMIT IS SUBJECT TO THE ISSUANCE OF AN AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE EXISTING WATER 
RIGHT THAT MITIGATES DEPLETIONS OF FLOWS THAT MAY CAUSE ADVERSE AFFECTS IN JACK 
CREEK. PERMITTEE MUST APPLY FOR AND BE GRANTED A CHANGE AUTHORIZATION FROM THE DNRC
THAT REFLECTS A MITIGATION PLAN INVOLVING A CHANGE IN PURPOSE TO MITIGATION OF 0.85 CFS 
AND A CONSUMPTIVE VOLUME OF 65.87 ACRE-FEET FROM WATER RIGHT CLAIM NOS. 41F 14211, 41F 
15336, 41F 15345 AND 41F 15348.

THE RIGHT ISSUED ON 2/14/2008 WAS REISSUED. THE RIGHT WAS REISSUED BECAUSE A CLERICAL 
ERROR IN THE MITIGATION CONDITION FOR FLOW RATE AND VOLUME NEEDED CORRECTION.  SEE 
FILE FOR MEMO.

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED IN-LINE FLOW METER AT A POINT IN 
THE DELIVERY LINE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT.   WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE 
REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING.  ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE 

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

REISSUED RIGHT

WATER MEASUREMENT-INLINE FLOW METER REQUIRED

Total:  81.85

Remarks:

41F  30013630 General Abstract

Volume:

Volume:

Volume:

44.70 AC-FT

68.50 AC-FT

50.00 AC-FT

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

MUNICIPAL

MUNICIPAL

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

MAY 1 to OCTOBER 31

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

NOVEMBER 1 to MARCH 31

DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL/12 
ACRES L&G  

SNOWMAKING

Purpose 
Clarification:

Purpose 
Clarification:
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DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE 
AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME.  RECORDS SHALL BE 
SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE 
YEAR.  FAILURE TO SUBMIT REPORTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE.  
THE RECORDS MUST BE SENT TO THE WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE.  THE APPROPRIATOR 
SHALL MAINTAIN THE MEASURING DEVICE SO IT ALWAYS OPERATES PROPERLY AND MEASURES 
FLOW RATE AND VOLUME ACCURATELY.

Remarks:

41F  30013630 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 112235 RECEIVED 01/06/2012. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED


