# STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	41F 3001363( Version: 1	0 PROVIS ORIGINAL			IT		
	Vers	sion Status:	ACTIV	E			
Owners:	MT MOONLIG PO BOX 1600 BIG SKY, MT	40		R & SEV	VER LI	_C	
Priority Date:	DECEMBER 7	7, 2006 at 0	3:36 P.I	M.			
Enforceable Priori	ty Date: DECE	MBER 7, 2	006 at (	03:36 P	М.		
Purpose (use):	MUNICIPAL MUNICIPAL MUNICIPAL	·					
Maximum Flow Rate:	231.00 GPM						
Maximum Volume:	163.20 AC-FT						
Maximum Acres:	93.85						
Source Name:	GROUNDWAT	TER					
Source Type:	GROUND						
Point of Diversion and M							
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NESWNE	<u>Sec</u> 23	<u>Twp</u> 6S		<u>County</u> MADISON	I
Period of Diversion	n: JANUARY 1 T	O DECEM	BER 31				
Diversion Means:	WELL						
Well Depth: Static Water Level	483.00 FEET						
Flowing:	NO						
Pump Size:	10.00 HP						
2		SWNENE	23	6S	2E	MADISON	l
Period of Diversion	n: JANUARY 1 T	O DECEM	BER 31				
<b>Diversion Means:</b>	WELL						
Well Depth:	453.00 FEET YES						
Flowing: Pump Size:	10.00 HP						
3		NWSESW	14	6S	2⊑	MADISON	
					ZE	MADISON	
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	WELL	O DECEM	BER 31				
Well Depth:	396.00 FEET						
Static Water Level							
Flowing:	NO 10.00 HP						
Pump Size:							
Reservoir:	OFF STREAM						
	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SW	<u>Sec</u> 14	<u>Twp</u> 6S	<u>kge</u> 2E	County MADISON	l
Depth:	18.50 FEET						
Surface Area:	5.50 ACRES						
<b>Current Capacity:</b>	49.50 ACRE-F	FEET					
Reservoir:	OFF STREAM		ir Name	e RESE			
	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SE	<u>Sec</u> 14	<u>Twp</u> 6S	<u>Rge</u> 2E	County	I
Depth:	29.25 FEET	9E	14	03	ZE	MADISON	i
Surface Area:	2.42 ACRES						
<b>Current Capacity:</b>		FEET					
Purpose (Use):	MUNICIPAL				rpose rificati	on:	GOLF COURSE IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type: Climatic Area:	SPRINKLER 5 - LOW				- meut		

DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL/12

ACRES L&G

#### 44.70 AC-FT Volume: **Period of Use:**

MAY 1 to OCTOBER 31

Place	of Use:
-------	---------

ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	<b>County</b>
1	0.15		N2	10	6S	2E	MADISON
2	12.54		SW	10	6S	2E	MADISON
6	24.60		SE	10	6S	2E	MADISON
8	16.12		NW	14	6S	2E	MADISON
9	12.45		NW	15	6S	2E	MADISON
10	15.99		NE	15	6S	2E	MADISON
Total:	81.85						

Purpose

**Clarification:** 

**Purpose (Use):** 

**MUNICIPAL** 

Volume:	68.50 AC-FT					
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31					

Place of U	se:						
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<b>County</b>
1			NE	10	6S	2E	MADISON
2			SE	10	6S	2E	MADISON
3			SW	10	6S	2E	MADISON
4			SE	11	6S	2E	MADISON
5			SW	11	6S	2E	MADISON
6			NW	13	6S	2E	MADISON
7			SW	13	6S	2E	MADISON
8			NE	14	6S	2E	MADISON
9			NW	14	6S	2E	MADISON
10			SE	14	6S	2E	MADISON
11				15	6S	2E	MADISON
12			SENWSW	24	6S	2E	MADISON

Purpose (Use):		MUNICIPAL				rpose rificati	SNOWMAKING
Volume:		50.00 AC-FT					
Period of	Use:	NOVEMBER 1	to MARCH	H 31			
Place of U	J <b>se:</b>						
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>
1			SW	13	6S	2E	MADISON
2			NE	14	6S	2E	MADISON
3			SE	15	6S	2E	MADISON
4			SW	15	6S	2E	MADISON

### **Remarks:**

### **ASSOCIATED RIGHT**

THIS PERMIT IS ASSOCIATED TO WATER RIGHT NO. 41F 30013631, THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE AND COMMON PLACES OF STORAGE.

### **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

THIS PERMIT IS SUBJECT TO THE ISSUANCE OF AN AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE EXISTING WATER RIGHT THAT MITIGATES DEPLETIONS OF FLOWS THAT MAY CAUSE ADVERSE AFFECTS IN JACK CREEK. PERMITTEE MUST APPLY FOR AND BE GRANTED A CHANGE AUTHORIZATION FROM THE DNRC THAT REFLECTS A MITIGATION PLAN INVOLVING A CHANGE IN PURPOSE TO MITIGATION OF 0.85 CFS AND A CONSUMPTIVE VOLUME OF 65.87 ACRE-FEET FROM WATER RIGHT CLAIM NOS. 41F 14211, 41F 15336, 41F 15345 AND 41F 15348.

### **REISSUED RIGHT**

THE RIGHT ISSUED ON 2/14/2008 WAS REISSUED. THE RIGHT WAS REISSUED BECAUSE A CLERICAL ERROR IN THE MITIGATION CONDITION FOR FLOW RATE AND VOLUME NEEDED CORRECTION. SEE FILE FOR MEMO.

# WATER MEASUREMENT-INLINE FLOW METER REQUIRED

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED IN-LINE FLOW METER AT A POINT IN THE DELIVERY LINE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT. WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING. ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE

#### **Remarks:**

DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME. RECORDS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE YEAR. FAILURE TO SUBMIT REPORTS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE. THE RECORDS MUST BE SENT TO THE WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE. THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE MEASURING DEVICE SO IT ALWAYS OPERATES PROPERLY AND MEASURES FLOW RATE AND VOLUME ACCURATELY.

## **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 112235 RECEIVED 01/06/2012.